8695 4182 / B
OPTIONAL HPI OXYCUTTING SENSING SYSTEM  -1
OPTIONAL HPi OXYCUTTING
SENSING SYSTEM
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
INSTALLATION N° 0705 4649NG
 EDITION  : EN Instructions for use REF. :8695 4182
 REVISION : B

OPTIONAL HPI OXYCUTTING SENSING SYSTEM  -17
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock:
 articles not held in stock:
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
  8695 4182 / B
-18  OPTIONAL HPI OXYCUTTING SENSING SYSTEM
8695 4182 / B
OPTIONAL HPI OXYCUTTING SENSING SYSTEM  -19
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
G1 W000365846   Pressure switch
G2 W000365982   Filter.
A1 W000139115   C25 AS100 cylinder
A2 W000381946   20/32x45 J ball bush
A3 W000366289
5/2 1/8"directional valve + 24 V 50Hz solenoid
valve
A4 W000010072   Compressed air pipe/m
A5 .590 3005   Banjo coupling
A6 W000265268   Probe assembly
A6-1 -   Housing
A6-2 -   Probe
A6-3 W000139108   Probe ring
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number:
Parts A6-1 and A6-2 (0703 4535) should not be
separated.
  8695 4182 / B
-20  OPTIONAL HPI OXYCUTTING SENSING SYSTEM
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex